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TECHNICAL BULLETIN

22 DEC 2017

© Jaguar Land Rover North America, LLC

NOTE: The information in Technical Bulletins is intended for use by trained, professional
Technicians with the knowledge, tools, and equipment required to do the job properly and
safely. It informs these Technicians of conditions that may occur on some vehicles, or
provides information that could assist in proper vehicle service. The procedures should not be
performed by 'do-it-yourselfers'. If you are not a Retailer, do not assume that a condition
described affects your vehicle. Contact an authorized Land Rover service facility to determine

whether this bulletin applies to a specific vehicle.

INFORMATION

SECTION:

501-12: Instrument panel and console

SUBJECT/CONCERN:

Front Stowage Compartment Does Not Open

AFFECTED VEHICLE RANGE:

MODEL: MODEL YEAR: VIN: ASSEMBLY PLANT:
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MODEL: MODEL YEAR: VIN: ASSEMBLY PLANT:
Discovery (LR) 2017 Onwards 000532 Onwards Solihull
MARKETS:

NORTH AMERICA

CONDITION

SITUATION:

SUMMARY:

The front stowage compartment, located behind the Integrated Control Panel (ICP), may not

open.

CAUSE:

This may be caused by a potential clash of components and/or the incorrect routing of

electrical harnesses.

ACTION:

Should a customer express this concern, follow the Service Instruction below.

PARTS:

PART NUMBER

DESCRIPTION

QUANTITY

LR113781

Nylon washer

WARRANTY:

NOTES:
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= Repair procedures are under constant review, and therefore times are subject to

change; those quoted here must be taken as guidance only. Always refer to JLR

claims submission system to obtain the latest repair time.

»= The JLR Claims Submission System requires the use of causal part numbers. Labor

only claims must show the causal part number with a quantity of zero.

DESCRIPTION

Front stowage compartment -
Modification

Front stowage compartment -
Inspect/Adjust - Left

Front stowage compartment -
Inspect/Adjust - Right

Replace instrument panel trims

NOTE:

SRO

76.13.89.47

76.13.89.45

76.13.89.46

76.25.85

Normal Warranty procedures apply.

SERVICE INSTRUCTION:

TIME

(HOURS)

0.1

0.1

0.1

0.1

12

12

12

12

CONDITION
CODE

CAUSAL

PART

LR081202

LR081202

LR081202

LR081202

1 Diagnose and repair the customer concern (see TOPIx Workshop Manual section 501-

12: Instrument panel and console - Diagnosis and testing - Front stowage

compartment access issues - Remedial advice).
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