LTB01121NAS1



TECHNICAL BULLETIN

22 DEC 2017

© Jaguar Land Rover North America, LLC

NOTE: The information in Technical Bulletins is intended for use by trained, professional Technicians with the knowledge, tools, and equipment required to do the job properly and safely. It informs these Technicians of conditions that may occur on some vehicles, or provides information that could assist in proper vehicle service. The procedures should not be performed by 'do-it-yourselfers'. If you are not a Retailer, do not assume that a condition described affects your vehicle. Contact an authorized Land Rover service facility to determine whether this bulletin applies to a specific vehicle.

INFORMATION
SECTION:
501-12: Instrument panel and console
SUBJECT/CONCERN:
Front Stowage Compartment Does Not Open
AFFECTED VEHICLE RANGE:

VIN:

MODEL YEAR:

MODEL:

ASSEMBLY PLANT:

MODEL:	MODEL YEAR:	VIN:	ASSEMBLY PLANT:	
Discovery (LR)	2017 Onwards	000532 Onwards	Solihull	

ľ	۱л	^	\ E	D	K		т.		0
ı	٧I	_	١ı		<u> </u>	_		$\mathbf{\mathcal{O}}$	

NORTH AMERICA

CONDITION SUMMARY:

SITUATION:

The front stowage compartment, located behind the Integrated Control Panel (ICP), may not open.

CAUSE:

This may be caused by a potential clash of components and/or the incorrect routing of electrical harnesses.

ACTION:

Should a customer express this concern, follow the Service Instruction below.

PARTS:

PART NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	
LR113781	Nylon washer	2	

WARRANTY:

NOTES:

- Repair procedures are under constant review, and therefore times are subject to change; those quoted here must be taken as guidance only. Always refer to JLR claims submission system to obtain the latest repair time.
- The JLR Claims Submission System requires the use of causal part numbers. Labor only claims must show the causal part number with a quantity of zero.

DESCRIPTION	SRO	TIME (HOURS)	CONDITION CODE	CAUSAL PART
Front stowage compartment - Modification	76.13.89.47	0.1	12	LR081202
Front stowage compartment - Inspect/Adjust - Left	76.13.89.45	0.1	12	LR081202
Front stowage compartment - Inspect/Adjust - Right	76.13.89.46	0.1	12	LR081202
Replace instrument panel trims	76.25.85	0.1	12	LR081202

NOTE:

Normal Warranty procedures apply.

SERVICE INSTRUCTION:

Diagnose and repair the customer concern (see TOPIx Workshop Manual section 501-12: Instrument panel and console - Diagnosis and testing - Front stowage compartment access issues - Remedial advice).